School Counselors (SC)

SCHOOL DISTRICT

State per NV Report Card
Carson City
Churchill
Clark
Douglas
Elko
Esmeralda
Eureka
Humboldt
Lander
Lincoln
Lyon
Mineral
Nye
Pershing
Storey
Washoe
White Pine
TOTALS

Total
Enrollment
(18-19 SY)

492,638*

7850
3396
325,081
5834
10,131
96

321
3,514
1,002
993
9,066
582
5,367
658
460
64,402
1,655

440,408

# of
Schools

752*
14
7
384
15
37
3

4
15
7
12
20
6
28
5

4
117
11
689

SCs
needed by
student
enroliment
1,971*
32
14
1301
24
41
1
2
15
4
4
37
3
22
3
2
258
7
1,770

Current #
of SCs

15

656
16
25

O N O - =

22
2
13
2

2
179
2
951

* Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Counselors = $ 60,992,035.14

# of SCs
needed to
meet best
practices
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% of Best
Practice
Ratios Met

47%
36%
50%
67%
61%
100%
50%
53%
50%
0%
59%
67%
59%
67%
100%
69%
29%
57%

SC Annual
Starting Pay

$77,564.00
$97,844.00
$62,436.00
$67,558.05
$71,873.00
$105,866.30
$103,936.00
$74,424.52
$ 86,000.00

$91,777.72
$103,162.00
$68,857.0

$ 71,900.00
$72,042.00
$62,158.00
$ 43,000.00
$74,471.35



School Psychologists (SP)

SPs # of SPs
Total # of needed by | Current# | needed to % of B'est SP Annual

Enrollment Schools student of SPs meet best Practice Starting Pay

(18-19 SY) . Ratios Met
SCHOOL DISTRICT enroliment practices
State per NV Report Card 492,638* 752* 986*
Carson City 7850 14 16 6 10 38% $84,497.65
Churchill 3396 7 7 3 4 43% $94,257.00
Clark 325,081 384 651 164 487 25% $62,436.00
Douglas 5834 15 12 1 11 8% $77,743.80
Elko 10,131 37 21 7 14 33% $71,873.00
Esmeralda 96 3 1 0 1 0% C
Eureka 321 4 1 0 1 0% C
Humboldt 3,514 15 7 3 4 43% $102,689.06
Lander 1,002 7 2 0 2 0% C
Lincoln 993 12 2 0 2 0%
Lyon 9,066 20 19 3 16 16% $110,491.07
Mineral 582 6 2 0 2 0% C
Nye 5,367 28 11 6 5 55% $87,792
Pershing 658 5 2 1 1 50% $71,900.00
Storey 460 4 1 0 1 0% C
Washoe 64,402 117 129 45 84 35% $89,862.00
White Pine 1,655 11 4 0 4 0%
TOTALS 440,408 689 888 239 649 20% $76,574.96

* Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Psychologists = $ 49,697,147.74




School Social Workers (SSW)

Total SSWs # of SSWs % of Best
# of needed by | Current# | needed to . SSW Annual
Enrollment Schools student of SSWs meet best Practice Starting Pay
(18-19 SY) . Ratios Met
SCHOOL DISTRICT enroliment practices
State per NV Report Card 492,638* 752* 1,971*
Carson City 7850 14 32 12 20 38% $74,670.62
Churchill 3396 7 14 2 12 14% $84,242.00
Clark 325,081 384 1301 274 1027 21% $62,436.00
Douglas 5834 15 24 4 20 17% $66,556.35
Elko 10,131 37 41 4 37 10% $71,873.00
Esmeralda 96 3 1 0 1 0% C
Eureka 321 4 2 0 2 0% C
Humboldt 3,514 15 15 5 10 33% $84,499.96
Lander 1,002 7 4 3 1 75% $61,000.00
Lincoln 993 12 4 4 0%
Lyon 9,066 20 37 4 33 11% $48,041.25
Mineral 582 6 3 3 0 100% $47,840.00
Nye 5,367 28 22 6 16 27% $66,901.00
Pershing 658 5 3 2 1 67% $71,900.00
Storey 460 4 2 0 2 0% C
Washoe 64,402 117 258 53 205 21% $62,158.00
White Pine 1,655 11 7 3 4 43% $70,000.00
TOTALS 440,408 689 1770 375 1395 28% $62,294.16

* Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Social Workers = $ 86,900,347.22




School Nurses (SN)

SNs # of SNs
Total # of needed by | Current# | needed to % of B'est SN Annual
Enrollment Schools student of SNs meet best Practice Starting Pay
(18-19 SY) . Ratios Met
SCHOOL DISTRICT enroliment practices
State per NV Report Card 492,638* 752* 657*
Carson City 7850 14 11 11 0 100% $58,357.00
Churchill 3396 7 5 7 -2 140% $70,603.00
Clark 325,081 384 434 195 239 45% $62,436.00
Douglas 5834 15 8 6 2 75% $30,690.00
Elko 10,131 37 14 20 -6 143% $64,267.00
Esmeralda 96 3 1 1 0 100% C
Eureka 321 4 1 0 1 0% C
Humboldt 3,514 15 5 1 4 20% $68,781.59
Lander 1,002 7 2 1 1 50% $110,000.00
Lincoln 993 12 2 2 0% | S-
Lyon 9,066 20 12 2 10 17% $67,281.69
Mineral 582 6 1 1 0 100% $97,834.00
Nye 5,367 28 8 2 6 25% $62,457
Pershing 658 5 1 1 0 100% $71,900.00
Storey 460 4 1 0 1 0% C
Washoe 64,402 117 86 48 38 56% $62,158.00
White Pine 1,655 11 3 1 2 33% $70,000.00
TOTALS 440,408 689 595 297 298 59% $64,177.56

* Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Nurses = $ 19,124,912.88




School Library Media Specialists (SLMS)

Total SLMSs # of SLMSs % of Best
# of needed by | Current# | needed to . SLMS Annual

Enrollment Schools student of SNs meet best Practice Starting Pay

(18-19 SY) . Ratios Met
SCHOOL DISTRICT enroliment practices
State per NV Report Card 492,638* 752* 752*
Carson City 7850 14 14 3 11 21% $78,143.12
Churchill 3396 7 7 5 2 71% $61,852.00
Clark 325,081 384 384 213 171 55% $62,436.00
Douglas 5834 15 15 4 11 27% $64,093.95
Elko 10,131 37 37 14 23 38% $64,267.00
Esmeralda 96 3 3 0 3 0%
Eureka 321 4 4 0 4 0%
Humboldt 3,514 15 15 1 14 7% $78,036.23
Lander 1,002 7 7 1 6 14% $120,000.00
Lincoln 993 12 12 12 0%
Lyon 9,066 20 20 1 19 5% 97053.46
Mineral 582 6 6 0 6 0%
Nye 5,367 28 28 0 28 0%
Pershing 658 5 5 1 4 20% $71,900.00
Storey 460 4 4 0 4 0%
Washoe 64,402 117 117 26 91 22% $62,158.00
White Pine 1,655 11 11 0 11 0%
TOTALS 440,408 689 689 269 420 17% $41,430.39

* Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Library Media Specialists = $ 17,400,765.38




