School Counselors (SC)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	Total Enrollment (18-19 SY)	# of Schools	SCs needed by student enrollment	Current # of SCs	# of SCs needed to meet best practices	% of Best Practice Ratios Met	SC Annual Starting Pay
State per NV Report Card	492,638*	752*	1,971*				
Carson City	7850	14	32	15	17	47%	\$ 77,564.00
Churchill	3396	7	14	5	9	36%	\$ 97,844.00
Clark	325,081	384	1301	656	645	50%	\$ 62,436.00
Douglas	5834	15	24	16	8	67%	\$ 67,558.05
Elko	10,131	37	41	25	16	61%	\$ 71,873.00
Esmeralda	96	3	1	1	0	100%	\$ 105,866.30
Eureka	321	4	2	1	1	50%	\$ 103,936.00
Humboldt	3,514	15	15	8	7	53%	\$ 74,424.52
Lander	1,002	7	4	2	2	50%	\$ 86,000.00
Lincoln	993	12	4	0	4	0%	
Lyon	9,066	20	37	22	15	59%	\$ 91,777.72
Mineral	582	6	3	2	1	67%	\$ 103,162.00
Nye	5,367	28	22	13	9	59%	\$ 68,857.0
Pershing	658	5	3	2	1	67%	\$ 71,900.00
Storey	460	4	2	2	0	100%	\$ 72,042.00
Washoe	64,402	117	258	179	79	69%	\$ 62,158.00
White Pine	1,655	11	7	2	5	29%	\$ 43,000.00
TOTALS	440,408	689	1,770	951	819	57%	\$ 74,471.35

^{*} Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Counselors = \$ 60,992,035.14

School Psychologists (SP)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	Total Enrollment (18-19 SY)	# of Schools	SPs needed by student enrollment	Current # of SPs	# of SPs needed to meet best practices	% of Best Practice Ratios Met	SP Annual Starting Pay
State per NV Report Card	492,638*	<i>752*</i>	986*				
Carson City	7850	14	16	6	10	38%	\$84,497.65
Churchill	3396	7	7	3	4	43%	\$94,257.00
Clark	325,081	384	651	164	487	25%	\$62,436.00
Douglas	5834	15	12	1	11	8%	\$77,743.80
Elko	10,131	37	21	7	14	33%	\$71,873.00
Esmeralda	96	3	1	0	1	0%	С
Eureka	321	4	1	0	1	0%	С
Humboldt	3,514	15	7	3	4	43%	\$102,689.06
Lander	1,002	7	2	0	2	0%	С
Lincoln	993	12	2	0	2	0%	
Lyon	9,066	20	19	3	16	16%	\$110,491.07
Mineral	582	6	2	0	2	0%	С
Nye	5,367	28	11	6	5	55%	\$87,792
Pershing	658	5	2	1	1	50%	\$71,900.00
Storey	460	4	1	0	1	0%	С
Washoe	64,402	117	129	45	84	35%	\$89,862.00
White Pine	1,655	11	4	0	4	0%	
TOTALS	440,408	689	888	239	649	20%	\$76,574.96

^{*} Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Psychologists = \$49,697,147.74

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

School Social Workers (SSW)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	Total Enrollment (18-19 SY)	# of Schools	SSWs needed by student enrollment	Current # of SSWs	# of SSWs needed to meet best practices	% of Best Practice Ratios Met	SSW Annual Starting Pay
State per NV Report Card	492,638*	<i>752*</i>	1,971*				
Carson City	7850	14	32	12	20	38%	\$74,670.62
Churchill	3396	7	14	2	12	14%	\$84,242.00
Clark	325,081	384	1301	274	1027	21%	\$62,436.00
Douglas	5834	15	24	4	20	17%	\$66,556.35
Elko	10,131	37	41	4	37	10%	\$71,873.00
Esmeralda	96	3	1	0	1	0%	С
Eureka	321	4	2	0	2	0%	С
Humboldt	3,514	15	15	5	10	33%	\$84,499.96
Lander	1,002	7	4	3	1	75%	\$61,000.00
Lincoln	993	12	4		4	0%	
Lyon	9,066	20	37	4	33	11%	\$48,041.25
Mineral	582	6	3	3	0	100%	\$47,840.00
Nye	5,367	28	22	6	16	27%	\$66,901.00
Pershing	658	5	3	2	1	67%	\$71,900.00
Storey	460	4	2	0	2	0%	С
Washoe	64,402	117	258	53	205	21%	\$62,158.00
White Pine	1,655	11	7	3	4	43%	\$70,000.00
TOTALS	440,408	689	1770	375	1395	28%	\$62,294.16

^{*} Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Social Workers = \$86,900,347.22

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

School Nurses (SN)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	Total Enrollment (18-19 SY)	# of Schools	SNs needed by student enrollment	Current # of SNs	# of SNs needed to meet best practices	% of Best Practice Ratios Met	SN Annual Starting Pay
State per NV Report Card	492,638*	<i>752*</i>	<i>657</i> *				
Carson City	7850	14	11	11	0	100%	\$58,357.00
Churchill	3396	7	5	7	-2	140%	\$70,603.00
Clark	325,081	384	434	195	239	45%	\$62,436.00
Douglas	5834	15	8	6	2	75%	\$30,690.00
Elko	10,131	37	14	20	-6	143%	\$64,267.00
Esmeralda	96	3	1	1	0	100%	С
Eureka	321	4	1	0	1	0%	С
Humboldt	3,514	15	5	1	4	20%	\$68,781.59
Lander	1,002	7	2	1	1	50%	\$110,000.00
Lincoln	993	12	2		2	0%	\$-
Lyon	9,066	20	12	2	10	17%	\$67,281.69
Mineral	582	6	1	1	0	100%	\$97,834.00
Nye	5,367	28	8	2	6	25%	\$62,457
Pershing	658	5	1	1	0	100%	\$71,900.00
Storey	460	4	1	0	1	0%	С
Washoe	64,402	117	86	48	38	56%	\$62,158.00
White Pine	1,655	11	3	1	2	33%	\$70,000.00
TOTALS	440,408	689	595	297	298	59%	\$64,177.56

^{*} Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Nurses = \$ 19,124,912.88

C = District contracts for provision of these services.

School Library Media Specialists (SLMS)

SCHOOL DISTRICT	Total Enrollment (18-19 SY)	# of Schools	SLMSs needed by student enrollment	Current # of SNs	# of SLMSs needed to meet best practices	% of Best Practice Ratios Met	SLMS Annual Starting Pay
State per NV Report Card	492,638*	<i>752*</i>	<i>752*</i>				
Carson City	7850	14	14	3	11	21%	\$78,143.12
Churchill	3396	7	7	5	2	71%	\$61,852.00
Clark	325,081	384	384	213	171	55%	\$62,436.00
Douglas	5834	15	15	4	11	27%	\$64,093.95
Elko	10,131	37	37	14	23	38%	\$64,267.00
Esmeralda	96	3	3	0	3	0%	
Eureka	321	4	4	0	4	0%	
Humboldt	3,514	15	15	1	14	7%	\$78,036.23
Lander	1,002	7	7	1	6	14%	\$120,000.00
Lincoln	993	12	12		12	0%	
Lyon	9,066	20	20	1	19	5%	97053.46
Mineral	582	6	6	0	6	0%	
Nye	5,367	28	28	0	28	0%	
Pershing	658	5	5	1	4	20%	\$71,900.00
Storey	460	4	4	0	4	0%	
Washoe	64,402	117	117	26	91	22%	\$62,158.00
White Pine	1,655	11	11	0	11	0%	
TOTALS	440,408	689	689	269	420	17%	\$41,430.39

^{*} Statewide data includes State Sponsored Public Charter Schools and corrections schools.

Projected costs to meet best practice ratios for School Library Media Specialists = \$ 17,400,765.38